District I	RECEIVED
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	ate of New Mexico nerals and Natural Resources JUN 2 5 2013 Form C-14 Revised August 8, 201
811 S. First St., Artesia. NM 88210 District III Oil Co	Conservation Division Submit L Conv to appropriate District Office in NMOCD AR according with 19.15.29 NMAC
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 12203	South St. Francis Dr.
	anta Fe, NM 87505
	cation and Corrective Action
DMW1318429370 Name of Company: Chevron USA #323	OPERATOR Initial Report
Address: 2401 Avenue O Eunice, NM 88231	Telephone No.: 432-940-8524
Facility Name: Bogle Flats #18	Facility Type: Tank Battery
	Owner: State of NM API No. 30-0/5-28884
LOCA Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the	ATION OF RELEASE North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County
G-SW/4 of 16 228 23E 23E	Eddy
Latitude 322	22339.40 Longitude 1043609.76
	URE OF RELEASE
Type of Release: Produced Water Source of Release	Volume of Release: 22 Bbls Volume Recovered: 20 Bbls Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery
Was Immediate Notice Given?	6-10-2013 – 12:00pm 6-10-20132 – 7pm If YES, To Whom?
Yes No Not Red	
By Whom? Amy Barnhill Was a Watercourse Reached?	Date and Hour: 6-11-2013 – 8:42am If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
Yes X No	in TES, volume impacting the watercourse.
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*	
There was a leak under a tank. The additional weight of the	e fluid evidently forced open a bad spot and we lost the fluid in the berm.
Describe Area Affected and Cherry Assiss Takes *	
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*	
Spill inside the berm. Nabors trucking picked up 20 Bbls of fluid.	
Further remediation will be performed in accordance with a NMO	CD approved remediation plan.
L hereby certify that the information given above is true and compl	lete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain re	release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger ort by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and re	emediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 r federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature: Amy Barnhill	
Printed Name: Amy Barnhill	Approved by Environmental Specialist: Signed By Mily Demuce
Title: HE Specialist	JUL 0 3 2013 Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: ABarnhill@chevron.com	Conditions of Approval:
Date: 6-21-2013 Phone: 432-940-852	
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN: 2-RP-1701
	August 3rd 2013

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Barnhill, Amy D. <abarnhill@chevron.com></abarnhill@chevron.com>
Sent:	Tuesday, June 25, 2013 8:06 AM
To:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Subject:	Paperwork on Boggle Flats 18 PW Spill
Attachments:	Boggle Flats #18.doc

Please let me know if I need to do anything else.

Thank you, Amy Barnhill, CBES Health and Environment Specialist MCBU Midland/Delaware Basin Big Lake, Conger, Eunice, Ft. Stockton Cell: 432-940-8524 E-Mail: <u>ABarnhill@chevron.com</u>

"The highest performance you can expect is the lowest standard you set"

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has been sent to you in error, please reply to the sender that you received the message; then please delete this email.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Barnhill, Amy D. <ABarnhill@chevron.com> Tuesday, June 11, 2013 7:42 AM Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD Barnhill, Amy D. 20 BBL PW Spill

Chevron had a 20 Bbl Produced Water Spill at the Bogle Flats battery in Carlsbad yesterday. I will fill out the proper paperwork with details and get it submitted to you. Please let me know if you need further information.

Thank you, Amy Barnhill, CBES Health and Environment Specialist MCBU Midland/Delaware Basin Big Lake, Conger, Eunice, Ft. Stockton Cell: 432-940-8524 E-Mail: <u>ABarnhill@chevron.com</u>

"The highest performance you can expect is the lowest standard you set"

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has been sent to you in error, please reply to the sender that you received the message; then please delete this email.

Warren, JeanMarie, EMNRD

From:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Sent:	Wednesday, June 26, 2013 7:57 AM
То:	Barnhill, Amy D.
Cc:	Warren, JeanMarie, EMNRD
Subject:	RE: Paperwork on Boggle Flats 18 PW Spill

Amy,

The C-141 submitted is marked "Final Report". In the body of the document, it is stated that remediation will be performed in accordance with a NMOCD approved remediation plan. Where remedial action is to be performed, I can only accept this C-141 as an "Initial Report". No need to resubmit, I can work with this one.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me.

Mike Bratcher NMOCD District 2 811 S. First Street Artesia, NM 88210 O: 575-748-1283 X108 C: 575-626-0857 F: 575-748-9720

From: Barnhill, Amy D. [mailto:ABarnhill@chevron.com] Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2013 8:06 AM To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD Subject: Paperwork on Boggle Flats 18 PW Spill

Please let me know if I need to do anything else.

Thank you, Amy Barnhill, CBES Health and Environment Specialist MCBU Midland/Delaware Basin Big Lake, Conger, Eunice, Ft. Stockton Cell: 432-940-8524 E-Mail: <u>ABarnhill@chevron.com</u>

"The highest performance you can expect is the lowest standard you set"



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has been sent to you in error, please reply to the sender that you received the message; then please delete this email.

i

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:		Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Sent:		Wednesday, June 26, 2013 7:57 AM
То:	,	'Barnhill, Amy D.'
Cc:		Warren, JeanMarie, EMNRD
Subject:	:	RE: Paperwork on Boggle Flats 18 PW Spill

Amy,

The C-141 submitted is marked "Final Report". In the body of the document, it is stated that remediation will be performed in accordance with a NMOCD approved remediation plan. Where remedial action is to be performed, I can only accept this C-141 as an "Initial Report". No need to resubmit, I can work with this one.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me.

Mike Bratcher NMOCD District 2 811 S. First Street Artesia, NM 88210 O: 575-748-1283 X108 C: 575-626-0857 F: 575-748-9720

From: Barnhill, Amy D. [mailto:ABarnhill@chevron.com] Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2013 8:06 AM To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD Subject: Paperwork on Boggle Flats 18 PW Spill

Please let me know if I need to do anything else.

Thank you, Amy Barnhill, CBES Health and Environment Specialist MCBU Midland/Delaware Basin Big Lake, Conger, Eunice, Ft. Stockton Cell: 432-940-8524 E-Mail: <u>ABarnhill@chevron.com</u>

"The highest performance you can expect is the lowest standard you set"

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has been sent to you in error, please reply to the sender that you received the message; then please delete this email.

· · ·

2